

# Stanton City Parks & Recreations

Request for Quote | Memorial Dog Park Project - Phase 1

Updated: August 16<sup>th</sup> 2023

## Contents

Introduction	1
Statement of Work	1
Park Information	2
Resources	2
Visual Overview	3
Submission	3
Questions	4

## Introduction

The Stanton City Parks and Recreations board is accepting quotes for clearing of area for use in dog park construction located at 127 Halls Lane, Stanton, KY 40380.

The "designated area" referenced in this document is detailed in the Visual Overview section of this document.

Here is a list of what we provide and what we require as part of the quote:

# Statement of Work

#### What we require:

#### • Work Needed – Clearing of Area for Dog Park

- Removal designated trees.
  - Trees that will be kept will be marked with orange spray paint by Park Manager prior to work starting.
- o Removal of tree stumps.
- Leveling of designated area.
- o Removal of debris in designated area.
- Sewing of grass in designated area.

#### Materials for purchase

o Provide quotes of all materials needed to be purchased by the city.

# Park Information

Park Address: 127 Halls Lane

Stanton, Ky. 40380

For more information, including to schedule on-site visit, please email us at ParksAndRec@stantonky.gov.

You can find out more information about the Stanton City Park at our website, <a href="https://www.stantonky.gov/parks">www.stantonky.gov/parks</a>, or on our <a href="mailto:Facebook page">Facebook page</a>.

## Resources

Here is a list of resources mentioned in this RFQ:

- Stanton City Parks Email address: ParksAndRec@stantonky.gov
- Stanton City Parks & Rec homepage: <a href="www.stantonky.gov/parks">www.stantonky.gov/parks</a>
- Stanton City Parks Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/StantonCityPark
- List of RFQ's for the City of Stanton: <a href="https://www.stantonky.gov/request-for-quotes">www.stantonky.gov/request-for-quotes</a>

# Visual Overview

See image below for the designated area for the dog park.



# Submission

Bids can be mailed or dropped off at Stanton City Hall. All bids should be sealed and marked with "Stanton City Park: Dog Park Phase 1".

Stanton City Hall 98 Court St. PO Box 370 Stanton, Ky. 40380

Phone: 606-663-6474 Fax: 606-663-4433

Email: <a href="mailto:Parks@stantonky.gov">Parks@stantonky.gov</a>

The Parks & Rec board is not obligated to go with the cheapest quote, but instead for the quote that will best accommodate all our requests.

Sealed bids must be submitted by October 27<sup>th</sup> at 4:00 pm to Stanton City Hall. 3 copies of the proposal must be included with your packet. Proposals will be opened at the November 1<sup>st</sup> Parks & Rec meeting at 6:00 pm at Stanton City Park. The City Park will discuss the quotes in closed session and make a recommendation to the Stanton City Council at their November 9<sup>th</sup> meeting. Any changes to these dates will be published on the city's RFQ website at https://www.stantonky.gov/request-for-quotes.

# Questions

If you have questions, please email them to <a href="mailto:Parks@stantonky.gov">Parks@stantonky.gov</a>. The question, submitter, and answer will be posted within 3 business days on the City's RFQ site at <a href="https://www.stantonky.gov/request-for-quotes">https://www.stantonky.gov/request-for-quotes</a>.

You can get updates on the Parks & Rec meeting on Stanton City Park Facebook Page: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/StantonCityPark">https://www.facebook.com/StantonCityPark</a>

You can get updates on the Stanton City Council meetings on the City of Stanton Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/StantonKy.